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Embassy of India
Asuncion

Fekk

07 October, 2024

List of Holidays to be observed during 2025

Following is the list of holidays to be observed in the Embassy of India, Asuncion during

the Calendar year 2025
S.No Holiday Date Day

1 New Year 01 January Wednesday
2. Republic Day 26 January Sunday
3. Holi 14 March Friday

4. Id-ul-Fitr 31 March Monday
5. Good Friday 18 April Friday

6. Labour Day 01 May Thursday
7. Budha Purnima 12 May Monday
8. Independence Day of Paraguay 15 May Thursday

(14-15 May)
9. Id-ul Zuha (Bakrid) 07 June Saturday
10. Chaco Armistice Day 12 June Thursday
14, Muharram 06 July Sunday
12. Independence Day of India/Founding 15 August Friday
of Asuncion
13. Janmashtami 16 August Saturday
14. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Thursday
15. Diwali 20 October Monday
16. Guru Nanak's Birthday 05 November Wednesday
¥4 Christmas Day 25 December Thursday
2. In addition to the above, two Restricted Holidays can be availed of by the India-based

staff out of the list of Restricted Holidays attached.
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(Aliawati Longkumer)
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Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi

PA-I/ PA-1I/ PA-III/ PB/ PC/ PD/ PE/ PF/ NGO/ LAC Sections, MEA, New Delhi
All Indian Missions & Posts Abroad

CR(South Block/JNB), DB Section, MEA, New Delhi

All concerned, Embassy of India, Asuncion



